Corning Optical Communications DualDrop™ Indoor/Outdoor Drop Cable Assembly | CRR-1543-A4-BEN | Page 1
DualDrop™ Indoor/Outdoor
Drop Cable Assembly
1 F, Corning® ClearCurve® LBL Fibre (G.657.A2/B2) or ClearCurve ZBL Single-Mode Fibre (G.657.B3),
Tight-Buffered, FastAccess™ Technology
As an industry leader in optical connectivity products, Corning designs and manufactures the DualDrop™ cable assembly
with factory-terminated connectors to reduce drop cable installation time significantly by transitioning directly from
outdoors to inside the customer premises.

www.corning.com/opcomm/trademarks. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Optical Communications is
ISO 9001 certified. © 2021 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved. CRR-1543-A4-BEN / February 2021
Ordering InformationOrdering Information
2 63 41 5 7 8 9 10
Pulling grip and sealing options
C = No pulling grip
A = 1 pulling grip (on external side
	    of the reel)
B = 2 pulling grips
Select 1st connector
00 = No Connector (Pigtail)
02 = LC UPC Simplex
22 = LC APC Simplex
44 = SC APC Simplex
58 = SC UPC Simplex
Select 2nd connector
Select connector code two.
See options listed above.
Select fibre count
01 = 1 fibre
Select fibre type
G = E9 Ultra
J = LBL
U = ZBL
6
7
5
Select drop cable type
FDT3 = 1 F DualDrop™
Select leg length and diameter for
1st connector
0 = Not Applicable (e.g. pigtail/no
      furcation)
L = 250 mm (-0+100 mm) fan-out 2.0 mm
M = 300 mm (-0+100 mm) fan-out 2.0 mm
N = 350 mm (-0+100 mm) fan-out 2.0 mm
P = 400 mm (-0+100 mm) fan-out 2.0 mm
Q = 450 mm (-0+100 mm) fan-out 2.0 mm
R = 500 mm (-0+100 mm) fan-out 2.0 mm
S = 600 mm (-0+100 mm) fan-out 2.0 mm
T = 700 mm (-0+100 mm) fan-out 2.0 mm
U = 800 mm (-0+100 mm) fan-out 2.0 mm
V = 900 mm (-0+100 mm) fan-out 2.0 mm
W = 1000 mm (-0+100 mm) fan-out
        2.0 mm
Select leg length and diameter for
2nd connector
Please see above leg lengths and
diameters
Internally used digit, no selection
for customer
Select length in metres
003-200 = M
Minimum length is 3 m
(furcation to furcation). Please contact
Customer Care for lengths over
200 m
MC3TDF
2 63 41 5 7 8 9
C3TDFG104400C 0 W
Example:	 Semi-Precon 1 F DualDrop E9 Ultra with SC APC on one end, 1 m 2.0 mm leg, 50 m coil  	 C004401GFDT30WC050M
10
1 8
9
4
2
3
10
10
M0 5 0